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CNo Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars
104 David JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 171 1st Class

103 Allan BRUCE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1925 165 2nd Class

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
145 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 747 1930 368 The Harry Bowler Memorial Trophy

154 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1930 358 1st Class

136 Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 1087 1929 353 1st Class

120 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  MODEL T 3300 1927 352 1st Class

147 Terry GOSLING AUSTIN  7 SPORTS ULSTER REP 747 1930 347 2nd Class

148 Keith DOBINSON AUSTIN  7 747 1930 346 2nd Class

122 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1928 343 2nd Class

141 Jonathan MELLOR AUSTIN  7 747 1930 338 2nd Class

133 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1929 333 2nd Class

137 Philip LONGHURST RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1087 1929 333 2nd Class

156 Keith HILL SINGER  JUNIOR SPECIAL 848 1930 332 2nd Class

143 Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 331 2nd Class

151 Miss Charlotte HOLDEN AUSTIN  7 GORDON ENGLAND CUP 747 1930 328 3rd Class

157 Alexandra MILNE-TAYLOR AJS  2 SEATER SPORTS 1056 1930 326 3rd Class

117 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 325 3rd Class

124 Mrs Jane TOMLINSON GODFREY AND PROCTOR  SPORTS 803 1928 325 3rd Class

150 Oliver MAITLAND AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 747 1930 317 The Smatcher Trophy

155 James PAINTER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 315 The Judges Gavel

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars

2210 Marcus CREASER FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 304 1st Class

2209 Dennis BINGHAM FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 284 2nd Class

2204 Robert FRANKCOM DODGE  129 FAST FOUR 3478 1928 279 2nd Class

2208 Dr Jonathan ROSE FORD  A TUDOR SALOON 3293 1930 259 3rd Class

Class 2b         Long Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars

2252 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 3582 1930 321 The Presteigne Trophy

2224 Charlotte COLLINGS BENTLEY  3/4½ 4398 1925 309 1st Class

2235 Stephen LONGDEN FORD  A SPEEDSTER 3300 1928 305 1st Class

2250 Mrs Gaynor WHITE FORD  MODEL A SALOON 3300 1930 302 1st Class

2242 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 3200 1929 297 2nd Class

2241 John HIGGS MORRIS  COWLEY 1802 1929 294 2nd Class

2239 Miss Georgina MONRO RILEY  9 1087 1929 292 2nd Class

2222 Michael POWER VAUXHALL  23-60 4400 1923 291 2nd Class

2220 Ben COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 9236 1903 289 3rd Class

2231 Michael NEW MORRIS  OXFORD SPECIAL 1802 1928 287 3rd Class

2225 Norman LLOYD BENTLEY  3/4½ 4500 1925 284 3rd Class

264 Jack BOND MORRIS COWLEY 1550 1926 264 The Leslie Winder Trophy

Marshals' Draw Winners:

Saturday - Derek Howard-Orchard, Hill Chief Smatcher-Bryn

Sunday - Diana Ward, Section Marshal Cwm Whitton 2

Welsh Trial     Awards
 12/13 October 2013
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vCl CNo Name Car Pen 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars
1a 104 David JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 10 18 25 2 25 4 2 25 0 25 6 4 12 11 2 171 1st
1a 103 Allan BRUCE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 14 18 25 2 25 6 2 5 3 25 5 8 11 15 1 165 2nd
1a 102 Will ODELL RILEY  REDWINGER 10 17 13 25 3 2 10 0 25 10 15 10 1 12 153
1a 100 Tom WALKER GN SALMSON  SPORT 17 3 25 25 25 10 25 13 143 0
1a 101 Nicholas TOPLISS SALMSON  AL22 19 18 25 25 25 4 8 16 140 Ret

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
1b 145 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 25 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 19 25 25 368 HBMem
1b 154 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 25 25 25 25 25 25 8 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 358 1st
1b 136 Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 25 19 25 25 25 25 9 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 353 1st
1b 120 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  MODEL T 25 23 25 25 25 25 25 9 25 25 25 25 20 25 25 352 1st
1b 147 Terry GOSLING AUSTIN  7 SPORTS ULSTER REP 25 25 25 25 25 25 9 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 25 347 2nd
1b 148 Keith DOBINSON AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 25 9 25 25 25 25 25 12 25 25 346 2nd
1b 122 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 18 25 25 25 25 10 25 25 25 25 21 19 25 25 343 2nd
1b 141 Jonathan MELLOR AUSTIN  7 25 23 25 25 25 25 3 25 25 25 25 25 12 25 25 338 2nd
1b 133 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 21 14 25 25 25 25 10 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 25 333 2nd
1b 137 Philip LONGHURST RILEY  9 SPECIAL 25 23 25 25 25 25 10 25 25 25 25 25 13 12 25 333 2nd
1b 156 Keith HILL SINGER  JUNIOR SPECIAL 25 20 25 25 25 20 4 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 25 332 2nd
1b 143 Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 20 25 25 25 25 18 5 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 25 331 2nd
1b 151 Miss Charlotte HOLDEN AUSTIN  7 GORDON 

ENGLAND CUP
25 16 14 25 25 25 10 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 25 328 3rd

1b 157 Alexandra MILNE-TAYLOR AJS  2 SEATER SPORTS 21 19 25 25 25 20 3 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 25 326 3rd
1b 117 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 22 17 25 25 25 25 9 25 25 25 14 25 13 25 25 325 3rd
1b 124 Mrs Jane TOMLINSON GODFREY AND PROCTOR  

SPORTS
21 21 25 25 25 25 8 25 25 25 25 25 13 12 25 325 3rd

1b 135 Seymour PRICE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 20 18 25 25 25 25 10 25 25 25 12 19 13 25 25 317 0
1b 150 Oliver MAITLAND AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 25 19 25 25 25 13 3 25 25 25 25 16 16 25 25 317 Smatch
1b 155 James PAINTER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 13 23 25 25 25 25 8 25 25 25 25 25 13 15 18 315 Judges

1b 125 Dr Brian GRAY AUSTIN/JAP  SPECIAL 21 18 25 25 25 25 5 7 25 25 25 25 12 25 25 313 0
1b 144 Stephen JONES AUSTIN  7 25 19 25 25 25 20 5 25 25 25 25 25 13 25 1 308 0
1b 162 David BAKER AMILCAR  CGSS 13 18 13 25 25 25 8 25 25 25 25 25 13 11 25 301 0
1b 142 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 11 22 25 25 25 18 2 25 25 25 25 25 13 17 14 297 0
1b 131 Clive PRESS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 22 24 25 25 25 17 1 25 25 25 25 21 11 22 2 295 0
1b 132 Chris NEED AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 21 19 25 25 25 20 2 25 14 25 25 25 15 25 1 292 0
1b 160 David LEIGH FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 14 25 14 25 25 17 3 25 25 25 25 25 13 18 13 292 0

1b 149 Simon PRICE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 23 25 22 25 15 9 9 15 25 14 25 13 14 25 284 0
1b 111 Roger THORPE BUGATTI  TYPE 23 14 20 25 25 25 17 3 25 10 25 25 21 14 12 18 279 0
1b 126 Rob HUBBARD RILEY  9 SPORTS 10 19 25 25 25 14 3 25 25 25 25 25 14 15 4 279 0
1b 123 Noel RUNNELS-MOSS AUSTIN  7 GORDON 

ENGLAND CUP
25 15 25 25 1 25 1 8 25 25 25 15 12 25 25 277 0

1b 146 Peter KITE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 14 264 0

1b 138 Mark POWLEY FRAZER NASH  SUPERSPORTS 21 25 25 25 25 14 6 25 25 25 25 21 262 Ret

1b 129 Dennis JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 15 18 25 25 25 18 3 13 25 25 25 6 14 18 5 260 0
1b 158 Mike FOUNTAIN RILEY  9 TRIALS SPECIAL 21 19 13 25 25 1 25 25 25 25 17 13 15 10 259 0
1b 127 Guy WEATHERALL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 20 15 25 25 25 12 2 25 25 25 21 10 25 22 252 0
1b 121 Peter BISHOP AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 22 19 25 25 25 25 25 25 24 11 25 25 251 0
1b 115 Miss Susan HILL HELIX  2 SEAT OPEN 25 19 4 2 25 17 3 25 25 25 13 21 8 25 12 249 0
1b 159 David ROLFE MG  M TYPE 12 19 14 25 25 3 2 9 25 15 25 25 9 25 14 247 0
1b 112 Justin MAEERS GN  TOURING 13 25 14 11 25 20 5 25 25 25 13 25 226 0
1b 152 Robert BARBER AUSTIN  7 GORDON 

ENGLAND
21 18 25 11 25 4 10 20 8 25 10 2 11 11 25 226 0

1b 118 Chris HUDSON AUSTIN  2 SEAT SPORTS 11 18 7 25 25 6 3 13 25 25 25 183 Ret
1b 128 Bob NORTHOVER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 10 6 25 25 25 4 2 8 0 25 7 1 9 9 23 179 0
1b 140 Eric STENSON AUSTIN  7 21 19 25 25 25 25 140 Ret
1b 113 Jasper FFORDE FORD  T SPECIAL 40 17 18 8 25 25 1 1 19 0 14 10 12 11 12 4 137 0
1b 161 Robin HARCOURT-SMITH MORRIS  MINOR 17 8 11 25 25 5 8 25 124 Ret
1b 114 Dr William SELLERS SALMSON  VAL 3 10 8 0 2 21 3 2 25 71 Ret
1b 110 Miss Louise BUNTING GN  TOURING 0 N/S
1b 116 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 0 N/S
1b 119 Ronald BAILEY AUSTIN  7 0 N/S
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1b 130 Roy ADNAMS AUSTIN  7 SALOON 0 N/S
1b 139 Jeremy CORK PEUGEOT  190S/HARLEY 

DAVIDSON
0 N/S

1b 153 Michael BASS AUSTIN  7 0 N/S
1b 134 Freddie SMITH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 100 -100 Ret

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars
2a 2210 Marcus CREASER FORD  MODEL A 17 18 25 25 25 17 5 25 25 25 25 25 19 16 12 304 1st
2a 2209 Dennis BINGHAM FORD  MODEL A 19 16 25 25 25 14 3 25 25 25 25 25 13 15 4 284 2nd
2a 2204 Robert FRANKCOM DODGE  129 FAST FOUR 21 15 25 25 25 18 4 9 25 25 25 16 20 18 8 279 2nd
2a 2208 Dr Jonathan ROSE FORD  A TUDOR SALOON 11 14 25 25 25 4 8 25 25 25 15 15 20 10 12 259 3rd
2a 2211 Roy NEWTON FORD  MODEL A 11 15 19 25 23 15 2 9 25 25 25 17 14 19 2 246 0
2a 2202 Stephen FATHERS FORD  MODEL A 10 18 25 25 25 14 3 25 12 14 25 20 8 17 1 242 0
2a 2207 Steven SMITH FORD  A TUDOR SEDAN 17 14 25 25 25 11 1 9 5 25 25 17 19 3 11 232 0
2a 2214 Charles MCGAREL-GROVES FORD  MODEL A ROADSTER 25 12 14 25 25 22 12 2 25 25 25 18 13 16 1 210 0

2a 2203 Derek CHATTO FORD  MODEL A 14 18 20 25 25 4 2 13 8 14 14 25 12 9 3 206 0
2a 2213 Christopher WILLIAMS FORD  MODEL A 13 1 25 25 25 10 1 9 0 25 10 0 4 15 1 164 0
2a 2215 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 25 13 16 25 25 22 12 2 25 0 10 17 13 0 0 155 0

2a 2206 David HOBDEN RILEY  9 TOURER 10 9 19 2 22 3 3 6 0 25 7 9 9 11 0 135 0
2a 2200 Alan NEALE AUSTIN  12/4 TOURER 5 16 7 19 9 0 15 61 Ret
2a 2201 Graham CARR BENTLEY  3 LITRE SPEED 19 19 Ret
2a 2205 Miss Joanne WHITE RILEY  9 TOURER 0 N/S
2a 2212 Mike LITTLEWOOD FORD  MODEL A 0 N/S

Class 2b         Long Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
2b 2252 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 22 20 25 25 25 13 9 25 25 25 25 25 20 12 25 321 Prest
2b 2224 Charlotte COLLINGS BENTLEY  3/4½ 16 19 25 25 25 25 5 10 25 25 25 25 25 22 12 309 1st
2b 2235 Stephen LONGDEN FORD  A SPEEDSTER 19 17 25 25 25 20 2 25 25 25 25 25 19 18 10 305 1st
2b 2250 Mrs Gaynor WHITE FORD  MODEL A SALOON 18 18 25 25 25 17 3 25 25 25 25 25 19 18 9 302 1st
2b 2242 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 22 15 25 25 25 20 5 25 25 15 25 25 20 25 297 2nd
2b 2241 John HIGGS MORRIS  COWLEY 22 19 25 25 25 15 2 20 25 25 25 21 10 10 25 294 2nd
2b 2239 Miss Georgina MONRO RILEY  9 14 18 25 25 25 25 8 19 25 25 25 25 14 17 2 292 2nd
2b 2222 Michael POWER VAUXHALL  23-60 22 15 25 25 25 20 6 8 25 25 25 24 19 17 10 291 2nd
2b 2220 Ben COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 11 18 25 25 25 25 3 9 25 25 25 25 20 23 5 289 3rd
2b 2231 Michael NEW MORRIS  OXFORD SPECIAL 16 20 25 25 25 12 1 25 25 25 25 21 13 15 14 287 3rd
2b 2225 Norman LLOYD BENTLEY  3/4½ 14 15 25 25 25 20 5 9 25 25 25 25 25 19 2 284 3rd
2b 2232 Charlie MARTIN FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 19 21 25 25 25 15 3 9 25 25 25 20 20 5 10 272 0

2b 2227 Jack BOND MORRIS  COWLEY 2 STR 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 13 9 264 LWIND
2b 2228 Gareth GRAHAM BENTLEY  SALOON 13 20 25 25 8 13 4 9 15 25 25 25 20 22 12 261 0
2b 2236 John REESE FORD  MODEL A 17 16 25 25 25 2 3 3 25 25 25 25 19 14 10 259 0
2b 2246 Robert HODGKINSON FORD  MODEL A PHEATON 19 14 25 25 25 11 2 13 25 25 25 25 19 0 5 258 0

2b 2238 Ben SHEPPERD RILEY  9 TOURER 18 20 25 25 25 18 3 9 15 25 15 25 14 18 2 257 0
2b 2233 Simon BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 18 18 25 25 25 19 2 25 2 25 9 25 19 17 1 255 0
2b 2249 Miss Gillian CARR FORD  MODEL A 21 19 25 21 25 4 3 9 25 12 25 25 14 15 10 253 0
2b 2230 Tim KEMP AUSTIN  20HP 12 18 25 25 24 13 2 9 25 25 25 13 14 11 11 252 0
2b 2243 Phil STAINTON FORD  A TUDOR 15 9 25 25 22 5 2 25 0 25 25 25 17 16 2 238 0
2b 2237 Richard THRELFALL FORD  MODEL A 12 19 25 25 23 6 2 9 25 25 10 25 11 7 1 225 0
2b 2223 Paul JEAVONS VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 25 21 22 25 25 25 5 9 0 25 25 20 19 4 200 0
2b 2244 James HODGKINSON FORD  MODEL A 25 11 17 25 25 21 3 2 9 11 25 25 25 18 2 4 198 0
2b 2226 Andrew WHITE ALVIS  SD 10 20 25 25 1 10 2 25 3 15 10 0 15 10 12 183 0
2b 2245 Paul DIXON FORD  MODEL A 25 19 19 25 25 25 4 5 12 25 25 159 Ret
2b 2247 David ELLISON FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 22 20 25 25 25 117 Ret
2b 2221 Hicky HICKLING DODGE  FOUR 15 6 18 25 25 22 5 0 10 18 114 Ret
2b 2229 Roderick HAGUE FORD  MODEL A 13 18 1 2 34 Ret
2b 2234 John FACK FORD  MODEL A 0 N/S
2b 2240 Graham WHITE LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 4 STR 0 N/S
2b 2248 Jeremy FLANN FORD  MODEL A 0 N/S
2b 2251 Steve WHITE RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 0 N/S
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